

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S
Department of Commerce	

Patent and Trademark Office d the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 102125796 1. Name of conveying party(ies): he and address of receiving party(ies): 6-12-02 MDS Inc. MDS Proteomics, Inc. 100 International Boulevard Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Toronto, Ontario Canada ✓ Corporation -Canada Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association General Partnership Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation - Canada X Assignment Other Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other ____ representative designation is attached: X Yes No Execution Date: February 12, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78/066,165 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: document should be mailed: Name: Donna M. Weinstein, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 155 Seaport Boulevard City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02210-2600 06-1446 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I) m Went Signature Donna M. Weinstein, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:.....6

18/2002 LNUELLER 00000097 061446 78066165 40,00 CH

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0642

78066165

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Donna M. Weinstein, Esq., Charles E. Weinstein, Esq., John L. Welch, Esq., W. Hugo Liepmann, Esq., Thomas M.S. Hemnes, Esq., Susan Barbieri Montgomery, Esq., T. Maria Lam, Esq., and Bruce R. Parker, Esq. members of the bar of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, whose postal address is Foley, Hoag & Eliot LLP, One Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts |02109, are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this application may be served.

MDS INC.

Name: Peter Brent
Title:
Sr. Vice President & General Coursel

20/491877.1

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MDS Proteomics, Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 75 International Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark MDS AND DESIGN, including the goodwill associated with said mark, and including U.S. Trademark Application S.N. 78/066165 to register said mark;

WHEREAS, MDS Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 100 International Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark MDS AND DESIGN and that portion of the business to which the mark pertains from Assignor, including the goodwill associated with said mark and including U.S. Trademark Application S.N. 78/066165 to register same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark MDS AND DESIGN, including the goodwill associated with said mark, that portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and U.S. Trademark Application S.N. 78/066165 to register said mark.

MDS PRØTEOMICS INC.

By: Dr. Franco E. Rossetto

Vice President - Intellectual Property

20/491340.1

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0644